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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

OLASS VIIIL.—PUBLIC BUILDIN GS—continued.

Item.

16
17
18
19

21

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 97—continued.
JupIcian—continued.

Courthouses—continued.
Naseby (strong-room)
Cromwell (strong-room)
Macrae’s
Campbelltown
Chatham Islands (repalrs to remdence)
Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and con-
tingencies .

Gaols—
Auckland
Gisborne (alterations and repmrs)
Wellington
Nelson (alterations, &e.)
Dunedin
Clyde (Gaoler’s house)
Hokitika (repairs)
Buildings not specified, and contmgenmes

Police-stations—
Auckland (estimated cost, £9 000)
Coromandel .
Thames (new quarters)
Karangahake
Mercer (repairs)
Te Aroha (additions, &e.) .
Hamilton West (repairs)
Cambridge
Te Kuiti
Tolago Bay (repairs)
Napier, Spit (additions)
Hastings (additions)
Moawhango
Dannevirke (additions)
Mokau
Opunake
Manaia
Waverley (repairs)
Marton (repairs)
Feilding
Wellington (new cells)
Wellington (new kitchen, &e.)
Wellington (new stable)
Wellington (renovations)
Nelson, Port (additions, &e.)
Denniston (purchase of property)
Lyell (lock-up) .
Reefton (repairs, &c.)
Ahaura (additions, &e.)
Greymouth (additions and alteratlons)
Ross (repairs)
-Okarito (repairs, &c.)
Kaikoura
Culverden (repairs)
Kaiapoi (additions, &ec.)
Christechurch (Bingsland)
Christchurch (new cells) ..
Lyttelton (renovations)

1898-99.

100
100
350
350
100

300

750
300
400
200
500
550
100
200

2,000
100
350
200
150
140
100

400
100

200
130

300
450
400
180

550
400
375
150
160
170
150

50
70
300
100
170
280
50
100
500
350 |
60




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

