Appropriations for Public Works Services.

${\bf CLASS\ VIII.--PUBLIC\ BUILDING S--} continued.$

Item.				18 9 8–99.	
				£	£
				æ	æ .
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS	-conti	nued.		
	VOTE No. 97—continued.				
	JUDICIAL—continued.			٠,	
	Courthouses—continued.				
16	Naseby (strong-room)	•••		100	
17	Cromwell (strong-room)	•••	•••	100	
18 19	Macrae's	•••	•••	350 350	
20	Campbelltown Chatham Islands (repairs to reside:	nce)		100	
21	Maintenance, repairs, inspection	and			
	tingencies	•••		300	
			}		
_	Gaols—		1) }
22	Auckland			750	
23	Gisborne (alterations and repairs)	•••	•••	300	:
$\begin{array}{c} 24 \\ 25 \end{array}$	Wellington	•••	•••	400 200	
26	Nelson (alterations, &c.) Dunedin	***	•••	500	
27	Clyde (Gaoler's house)			550	1
28	Hokitika (repairs)	•••		100	\$ 1 4
29	Buildings not specified, and contin	gencies		200	•
_ :	Police-stations—			2000	
30	Auckland (estimated cost, £9,000)	•••	•••	2,000	• *
31	Coromandel	•••		100 350	
32 33	Thames (new quarters)	•••		200	
34	Karangahake Mercer (repairs)	•••		150	
35	Te Aroha (additions, &c.)		.,.	140	
36	Hamilton West (repairs)			100	
37	Cambridge			400	
38	Te Kuiti	•••		400	
39	Tolago Bay (repairs)	•••	•••	100 50	
40	Napier, Spit (additions)	•••	•••	200	
$\begin{array}{c} 41 \\ 42 \end{array}$	Hastings (additions) Moawhango		•••	130	1
43	Dannevirke (additions)			100	
44	Mokau	•••		300	
45	Opunake			450	
46	Manaia	•••		400	
47	Waverley (repairs)	••,•	•••	180	
48	Marton (repairs)	•••	•••	50 550	
49	Feilding Wellington (new cells)	•••	***	400	
50 51	Wellington (new kitchen, &c.)			375	
$\frac{51}{52}$	Wellington (new stable)			150	
53	Wellington (renovations)	•••		160	
54	Nelson, Port (additions, &c.)	•••		170	
55	Denniston (purchase of property)	•••		150	
56	Lyell (lock-up)	•••	• •••	50 50	
57	Reefton (repairs, &c.) Ahaura (additions, &c.)	•••	• • • •	70	
58 59	Greymouth (additions and alterations)	ons)	:::	300	
60 60	l . To			100	
61	Okarito (repairs, &c.)	•••		170	
62	Kaikoura			280	
63	Culverden (repairs)			50	
64	Kaiapoi (additions, &c.)	•••	• •••	100	
65	Christchurch (Bingsland)	•••	•••	500	F
66	Christchurch (new cells)	•••	•••	350	
67	Lyttelton (renovations)		•••	60	